
GOVERNMNET OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARED QUESTION NO. 1095

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2016


OPERATING RATIO OF RAILWAYS


1095. SHRI K. ASHOK KUMAR:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has targeted to achieve 88.5 operating ratio in 2015-16 against 91.8 of the previous financial year;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether it is also true that the proposed measures will take effective from January 1, 2016 and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. The operating ratio target was 88.5% in Budget Estimates 2015-16 against 91.8% in Revised Estimates

2014-15.


(c) : All measures to achieve the Budgetary targets are from the commencement of the fiscal and such measures that are circulated during the year, are with immediate effect.


****

